

0,11462 MAR - 1 2002

No. _____

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ROSS B. LINNEEN, HUSBAND;
KIM ANN LINNEEN, WIFE,
Petitioners,

v.

GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

OF COUNSEL: JAMES P. MUELLER
Counsel of Record
TOM RAWLES DOUGLAS V. DRURY
LINDA RAWLES MUELLER & DRURY, P.C.
11000 NORTH SCOTTSDALE ROAD
SUITE 181
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
(480) 368-5511

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Opinion Below	1
Statement of Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	1
Reasons for Granting the Writ	3
I. The United States Has a Duty to Protect Petitioners' Fundamental Civil Liberties	3
II. Fundamental Civil Liberties do not Depend Upon a Legislative Majority	5
Conclusion	8
Appendix	1a
Appendix A 9 th Circuit Opinion - 01/07/02	1a
Appendix B District Court Order - 03/02/99	7a

Table of Authorities

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Oliphant v. Suquamish Indian Tribe</i> , 435 U.S. 191 (1978)	passim
<i>Johnson v. M'Intosh</i> , 8 Wheat. 534, 574, 5 L.Ed. 681 (1823)	4
<i>Board of Trustees of the Sisseton-Wahpeton Community College v. Wynde</i> , 18 Ind.L.Rptr. 6033, (N. Plains Intertribal Ct. (App. 1990))	5
<i>Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma v. Manufacturing Technologies, Inc.</i> 523 U.S. 751 (1998)	5, 8
<i>Bush v. Gore</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 121 S.Ct. 525, 557 (2000)	7
<i>Talton v. Mayes</i> , 163 U.S. 376 (1896)	8
<i>Santa Clara Pueblo v. Martinez</i> , 436 U.S. 49 (1978)	8
<i>Gideon v. Wainright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	7
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 386 (1966)	7

New York Times v. Sullivan,
376 U.S. 254 (1964) 7

Engle v. Vitale,
370 U.S. 421 (1962) 7
